
2020 Hoxie Buckle Series Points

PeeWee Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Ayla Moses Sonny 7 9 10 9 10 45
Kaylee Roach Mickey 10 8 7 10 8 43
Kolt Minium Boone 6 4 5 6 6 27
Ruby June Edwards CVF Indian Money 9 7 3 7 26
Karmadie Newby Ace 5 8 8 3 24
Ruby June Edwards FB Poco Golden Angel 8 6 6 20
Vivian Roach Whiskey 3 2 4 7 16
Cheznie Price Six 10 10
Rance Minium Snickers 2 4 4 10
Payson Haines Honey 9 9
Chloe Gillespie Dusty 9 9
Kimberly Tucker Leo 2 5 7
Taylor Campbell Frazer 5 5
Reese Marshall Oreo 5 5
Tobin Kats Dallas 4 4
Dawon Currie Leo 3 3
Joslyn Honas Oreo 3 3
Demi Schippers Yankee 2 2
Zoey Bland Sprinkles 2 2
Archie Schippers Yankee 1 1
Dawon Currie Jazz 1 1
Kimber Carpenter Boomer 1 1
Addy McAtee Iris 1 1
JoLee Hill Callie 1 1



Juniors 1D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Ella Frank Peter 10 9 10 10 10 49
Ella Frank Big Streak 9 10 8 9 36
Breckyn Minium Stitchemupngo 7 9 9 25
Breckyn Minium DL Holly Wood Red 7 8 15
Ella Frank Gator 8 8
Kenli Larson Bobo 8 8
Rylie Minium Goldigging Queen (Princess) 6 6

Juniors 2D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Rylie Minium Pickle 10 10 20
Breckyn Minium DL Hollywood Red 9 10 19
Evie Schippers Yankee 10 8 18
Cadence Koch Cleo Native Star 10 10
Josie Bell Izzy 9 9
Rylie Minium Goldigging Queen (Princess) 9 9
Sarah Nemechek Babe 8 8
Bryn Gillespie Cova 7 7
Cooper Harmon Rocks Red Romeo 6 6
Jay Doty Danny 5 5



Juniors 3D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Josie Bell Izzy 9 10 10 9 38
Kamry Getz Wimps Top Bar (Jax) 10 6 5 5 10 36
Cooper Harmon Rocks Red Romeo 8 4 8 8 28
Kenya Goss Pepsi 9 5 6 7 27
Sarah Nemechek Babe 8 9 17
Evie Schippers Tank 2 6 8 16
Brayden Wilson JA Ariel Drifter 6 1 0 3 5 15
Evie Schippers Yankee 10 4 14
Abbie Gassman Lolita 2 4 6 12
Rylie Minium Pickle 9 9
Carley Cooper Junior 5 1 2 8
Addy McAtee Iris 7 7
Waylon Edwards Coyotes Royal Flush 4 3 7
Rylie Minium Ruby 7 7
Sis Connally Mary 7 7
Abigail Flora Caliber 7 7
Kendall Baalman Tom 4 4
Ashley Schrag Fudge 3 3
Austin Harmon Bullseye 3 3
Kennedy Layman Cactus 1 1



Youth 1D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Maggie Underhill Bugs Showgirl 10 7 9 10 36
Kassie Miller Coby 6 10 9 9 34
Maggie Underhill Itsallaboutfirewater 8 9 8 6 31
Kloe Sramek Royal Speed 6 6 10 22
Kassie Miller Fudge 7 5 7 19
Olivia Schremmer Mac 8 7 15
Olivia Schremmer Cya When Im Famous 4 10 14
Kayler Getz Sugar 5 7 12
Kloe Sramek Roulettes Roll 9 9
Breckyn Minium DL Holly Wood Red 8 8
Bella Sauvage Chip 8 8
Justina Merritt Leo Hancock Possum 5 5

Youth 2D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Breckyn Minium DL Holly Wood Red 9 7 6 10 32
Chelsi Brown Phoenix 5 5 9 6 25
Breckyn Minium Stitchemupngo 6 9 7 22
Kayler Getz Sugar 10 8 18
Zoey Boos Chinook 10 7 17
Maggie Underhill Bugs Showgirl 10 10
Kloe Sramek Here Comes The Boom 10 10
Tylor Todd Hemis Thunder 9 9
Maggie Underhill Itsallaboutfirewater 9 9
McCall Miller Barbie 8 8
Kenli Larson Bobo 8 8
Kloe Sramek Roulettes Roll 8 8
Dallas Sheley Front Runnin On Ice (Cash) 8 8
McCall Miller Junior 7 7



Youth 3D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Mara Kats Chica 9 8 7 5 6 35
Coper Harmon Rocks Red Romeo 4 2 9 8 10 33
Raleigh Harmon PVF Cats Trouble 3 3 8 7 7 28
McHaley Carter Nana 5.5 4 3 4 8 24.5
Laredo Allemang Osage 10 9 19
Kloe Sramek Here Comes The Boom 7 10 17
Dallas Sheley Precious Blue Print 7 6 13
Rylie Minium Pickle 5 3 5 13
Camille Gottschalk Lucky Silent Tip 10 2 12
Brylie Price Inmate Kate 10 10
Austin Harmon Bullseye 6 4 10
Chelsi Brown Pheonix 9 9
Lexie Macumber Heza Winning Version 9 9
Kenzie Wells Goldie 8 8
Mara Kats Dallas 1 1 2 4 8
Lexie Macumber Denali 6 6
Riley Wells Cash Town Yawl 5.5 5.5
Kloe Sramek Roulettes Roll 5 5
Lizzy Cornell Rango 1 3 4
Jersey Voss Alabama Ragweed 2 2
Mikiah Mermis Fifty Caliber Scotch 1 1



Open 1D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Kassie Miller Coby 8 10 9 10 37
Maggie Underhill Itsallaboutfirewater 8 7 10 25
Kloe Sramek Royal Speed 6 6 3 8 23
Brooke Jones Kenny 5 7 12
Ashlyn Moeder Goose 10 10
Susan Boulware Nesta 10 10
Jessica Milliman Hemis Thunder 5 5 10
Leia Pluemer Daisy Mae 9 9
Sandy McElreath Speical Famous Tapatia 9 9
Nancy Molzahn Watch Me Play Ray 9 9
Maggie Underhill Bugs Showgirl 9 9
Nicole Sederstrom HPQ Im Sassy In Blue 8 8
Deb Christy Streakin Senor Dash 8 8
Ashlyn Moeder CM Dynamite Shake 7 7
Rochelle Miller Oh Sally Dash 7 7
Bella Sauvage Jewels 7 7
Julie Pluemer Johnny Cash 6 6
Lisa Kisner Rakin In A Fortune 6 6
Leah Jennison Maid Of Parrfection 6 6
Brooke Jones Ricky 4 4
Julie Niehage Lady Kimber 4 4
Morgan Goodwin PC Red Pepper Lady 2 2



Open 2D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Maggie Underhill Bugs Showgirl 9 10 4 23
Lisa Kisner Rakin In A Fortune 8 3 9 20
Jade Inlow Bar S Gold Fancy (MJ) 6 4 5 15
Olivia Schremmer Mac 9 6 15
Shawna Blanka Sailing With Effort 7 8 15
Lo See Frenchman Easterbug 5 8 13
Brooke Jones Ricky 3 6 2 11
Brooke Jones Kenny 7 4 11
Jacky Roesener One Cool Bullseye 10 10
Nicole Sederstrom Freckles Go Quick 10 10
Deb Christy Dashin On The Blitz 10 10
Kloe Sramek Roulettes Roll 3 7 10
Kassie Miller Fudge 10 10
Kloe Sramek MQH Frosted Drift 8 1 9
Toni Bristow RB Posh Bug 9 9
Kayler Getz Sugar 9 9
Kamryn Smith Cowboy 8 8
Rochelle Miller Little Streak 2 6 8
Nancy Molzahn Watch Me Play Ray 4 3 7
Jade Inlow Knot A Hayday (Frank) 7 7
Samantha Stephens Genuine Super Belle 7 7
Toni Bristow AP Babe 6 6
Jacky Roesener Faded Fling 5 5
Mary Smith Hada Fling In Laredo 5 5
Connie Hill Caddy 5 5
Landrie Price Its Frost At Six 2 2
Kelly Jo Jett Namgis D 79 1.5 1.5
Shawna Blanka Paddys May Day 1.5 1.5
Nancy Molzahn Sweet And Genuine 1 1



Open 3D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Clint Milliman Frost Em Easy 3 7 9 19
Kassie Miller Fudge 6 10 16
Jade Inlow Knot A Hayday (Frank) 7 9 16
Maggie Underhill Itsallaboutfirewater 4 8 12
Nancy Molzahn Sweet And Genuine 10 10
Rylie Zaiss Starlit Kat 10 10
Maddie MacFee BXL Silky Wings 10 10
Kassie Miller Coby 10 10
Lo See Frenchman Easterbug 1.5 8 9.5
Toni Bristow RB Posh Bug 9 9
Olivia Schremmer Cya When Im Famous 9 9
Shawna Blanka Paddys May Day 9 9
Leah Jennison Maid Of Parrfection 8 8
Jordan Harms Sniper Barbie 5 3 8
Connie Hill Boogie 8 8
Rochelle Miller Oh Sally Dash 7.5 7.5
Katie Hickey Roany Frost 7.5 7.5
Jessica Milliman Tijo 7 7
Mickey Duff Livelongandprosper 7 7
Toni Bristow AP Babe Joey 6 6
Samantha Stephens Genuine Super Belle 6 6
Shawna Blanka Sailing With Effort 6 6
Taryn Norvell Cracker 5 5
Tylor Todd Hemis Thunder 5 5
Tanya Allemang Osage 5 5
Connie Hill Caddy 4 4
Kamryn Smith Cowboy 4 4
Lisa Kisner Gambler 4 4
Julie Niehage Moms Mad Dads Lion 3 3
Rochelle Miller Little Streak 3 3
Abbey Schmeiser Jimmy 2 2
Julie Niehage Lady Kimber 1 1 2



Open 3D Continued
Kloe Sramek Roulettes Roll 2 2
Shannon Goss Star 2 2
Jessica Milliman Hemis Thunder 1.5 1.5



Open 4D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Shannon Goss Starr 10 9 19
Leah Jennison Maudies Perfection 5 4 10 19
Deb Herrick Bubba 6 8 14
Julie Niehage Moms Mad Dads Lion 3 10 13
Mickey Duff Livelongandprosper 4 8 12
Connie Hill Boogie 6 5 11
Julie Niehage Lady Kimber 10 10
Shawna Blanka Paddys May Day 10 10
Michal Hunt Chez Poco Leo 9 9
Natalie Esslinger Smashed And Famous 9 9
Trisha Carpenter Cruizer 9 9
Angela Marietta Ima Classy Devon 9 9
Tessora James ENB Flo Jo 8 8
Diane Phillips Frenchman Bell 8 8
Dallas Sheley Front Runnin On Ice (Cash) 8 8
Rochelle Miller Little Streak 7 7
Clint Milliman Frost Em Easy 7 7
Shelly Weinland Devils Story 7 7
Jordan Ostmeyer BB 7 7
Trisha Carpenter Boomer 7 7
Taryn Norvell Flash 6 6
Lo See Cabayo 2 4 6
Kasey Kemp Pocos Sassy Playboy 6 6
Cortnie Price Poe 5 5
Angela Marietta Latte 5 5
Nancy Molzahn Sweet And Genuine 4 4
Brittany Stroup Maggie 3 3
Sierra Kuhn Dunny 3 3
Kloe Sramek Here Comes The Boom 2 2
Connie Hill Caddy 1 1



PeeWee Poles
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Kaylee Roach Mickey 8 6 9 10 10 43
Vivian Roach Whiskey 9 7 9 25
Rance Minium Snickers 7 7 9 23
Zoey Bland Sprinkles 8 6 6 20
Ruby June Edwards FB Poco Golden Angel 10 9 19
Kimber Carpenter Boomer 8 8 16
Kimberly Tucker Leo 8 7 15
Ayla Moses Sonny 10 10
Payson Haines Honey 10 10
Demi Schippers Cheeto 5 5
Cooper Carpenter Blue 4 4
Colt Carpenter Frank 3 3
Finley Schippers Cheeto 2 2
Reatta Roach Bucky 1 1

Open Poles 1D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Lisa Kisner Rakin In A Fortune 10 7 10 10 37
Kayler Getz Sugar 2 8 8 9 27
Rochelle Miller Little Streak 7 5 6 8 26
Kloe Sramek Royal Speed 9 7 9 25
Olivia Schremmer Mac 10 9 19
Ella Frank Peter 8 6 14
Ella Frank Big Streak 4 10 14
Abbey Schmeiser Jimmy 9 9
Landrie Price Its Frost At Six 8 8
Olivia Schremmer Cya When Im Famous 5 5
Kassie Miller Fudge 4 4
Sarah Nemechek Babe 3 3



Open Poles 2D
Name Horse 2-Aug 9-Aug 23-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct Total
Kamry Getz Wimpys Top Bar (Jax) 8 10 9 9 8 44
Lizzy Cornell Rango 1 8 3 8 7 27
Josie Bell Izzy 7 1 6 5 19
Brayden Wilson JA Aerial Drifter 6 2 4 6 18
Rylie Minium Pickle 9 5 14
Shannon Goss Starr 7 4 11
Breckyn Minium DL Hollywood Red 5 6 11
Sarah Nemechek Babe 10 10
Zoey Boos Chinook 10 10
Laredo Allemang Osage 10 10
Bryn Gillespie Cova 10 10
Kassie Miller Fudge 9 9
Trisha Carpenter Boomer 9 9
Sis Connally Mary 8 8
Trisha Carpenter Cruizer 7 7
Kenya Goss Pepsi 7 7
Skye Howard Zan 6 6
Kendal Johnson Buckly 5 5
Mark Riley Sugars Streaking Star 4 4
Evie Schippers Yankee 3 3
Skye Howard FJ Seabiscuit (Bo) 2 2


